2C
D
C
13
10
3
6
C

circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.16 100 1.56 MO132-0.16 1SAM360000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.25 100 2.44 MO132-0.25 1SAM360000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.40 100 3.90 MO132-0.4 1SAM360000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.63 100 6.14 MO132-0.63 1SAM360000R1004 0.215
0.25 1.0 100 11.50 MO132-1.0 1SAM360000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.6 100 18.40 MO132-1.6 1SAM360000R1006 0.265
0.75 2.5 100 28.75 MO132-2.5 1SAM360000R1007 0.265
1.5 4.0 50 50.00 MO132-4.0 1SAM360000R1008 0.265
2.2 6.3 50 78.75 MO132-6.3 1SAM360000R1009 0.265
4.0 10 50 125.00 MO132-10 1SAM360000R1010 0.265
5.5 12 50 150.00 MO132-12 1SAM360000R1012 0.310
7.5 16 50 200.00 MO132-16 1SAM360000R1011 0.310
9.0 20 50 250.00 MO132-20 1SAM360000R1013 0.310
12.5 25 50 312.50 MO132-25 1SAM360000R1014 0.310
15.5 32 25 400.00 MO132-32 1SAM360000R1015 0.310
1) For overload protection of motors, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3

Number of MMS Number of lateral
aux.
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
Three-phase busbars
65 2 0 PS1-2-0-65 1SAM201906R1102 10 0.034
65 3 0 PS1-3-0-65 1SAM201906R1103 10 0.055
65 4 0 PS1-4-0-65 1SAM201906R1104 10 0.077
65 5 0 PS1-5-0-65 1SAM201906R1105 10 0.098
65 2 1 PS1-2-1-65 1SAM201906R1112 10 0.036
65 3 1 PS1-3-1-65 1SAM201906R1113 10 0.060
65 4 1 PS1-4-1-65 1SAM201906R1114 10 0.087
65 5 1 PS1-5-1-65 1SAM201906R1115 10 0.108
65 2 2 PS1-2-2-65 1SAM201906R1122 10 0.040
65 3 2 PS1-3-2-65 1SAM201906R1123 10 0.067
65 4 2 PS1-4-2-65 1SAM201906R1124 10 0.095
65 5 2 PS1-5-2-65 1SAM201906R1125 10 0.122
100 3 0 PS1-3-0-100 1SAM201916R1103 10 0.084
100 4 0 PS1-4-0-100 1SAM201916R1104 10 0.117
100 5 0 PS1-5-0-100 1SAM201916R1105 10 0.154
100 3 1 PS1-3-1-100 1SAM201916R1113 10 0.094
100 4 1 PS1-4-1-100 1SAM201916R1114 10 0.134
100 5 1 PS1-5-1-100 1SAM201916R1115 10 0.172
100 3 2 PS1-3-2-100 1SAM201916R1123 10 0.105
Rated operational
current
Rated cross
section
Mounting form Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
A mm² kg
Three-phase feeder terminals
65 25 Flat S1-M1-25 1SAM201907R1101 10 0.038
65 25 High S1-M2-25 1SAM201907R1102 10 0.051
65 25 UL type E and IEC S1-M3-25 1SAM201907R1103 10 0.042
100 35 UL type E and IEC S1-M3-35 1SAM201913R1103 10 0.060
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Protection cover for busbars BS1-3 1SAM201908R1001 50 0.003
Padlock + two keys SA2 GJF1101903R0002 10 0.020
Screw fixing kit FS116 1SAM201909R1001 1 0.020
PS1-2-0-65
PS1-3-1-100
S1-M1-25
S1-M2-25

contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
1 1 HKF1-11 1SAM201901R1001 10 0.015
2 0 HKF1-20 1SAM201901R1002 10 0.015
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
1 1 Max. 2 pieces HK1-11 1SAM201902R1001 2 0.035
2 0 Max. 2 pieces HK1-20 1SAM201902R1002 2 0.035
0 2 Max. 2 pieces HK1-02 1SAM201902R1003 2 0.035
2 0 With lead contacts HK1-20L 1SAM201902R1004 2 0.035
Signalling contacts – mountable on the right
1 1 For tripped alarm, max. 2 pieces SK1-11 1SAM201903R1001 2 0.035
2 0 For tripped alarm, max. 2 pieces SK1-20 1SAM201903R1002 2 0.035
0 2 For tripped alarm, max. 2 pieces SK1-02 1SAM201903R1003 2 0.035
Rated control supply
voltage
Frequency Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V Hz kg
Shunt trip units – mountable on the left
20 ... 24 50/60 AA1-24 1SAM201910R1001 1 0.100
110 50/60 AA1-110 1SAM201910R1002 1 0.100
200 ... 240 50/60 AA1-230 1SAM201910R1003 1 0.100
350 ... 415 50/60 AA1-400 1SAM201910R1004 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
24 50 UA1-24 1SAM201904R1001 1 0.100
48 50 UA1-48 1SAM201904R1002 1 0.100
60 50 UA1-60 1SAM201904R1003 1 0.100
110 ... 120 50/60 UA1-110 1SAM201904R1004 1 0.100
208 60 UA1-208 1SAM201904R1008 1 0.100
230 ... 240 50/60 UA1-230 1SAM201904R1005 1 0.100
400 50 UA1-400 1SAM201904R1006 1 0.100
415 ... 480 50/60 UA1-415 1SAM201904R1007 1 0.100
Main dimensions mm, inches
5.5
42.3
27.8

position. For detailed specification see installation instruction.
Ordering details
Description Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Enclosures IP65
Padlockable max. 3 padlocks with bail
diameter 4 ... 6.5 mm
Yellow/red IB132-Y 1SAM201911R1011 1 0.370
Grey/black IB132-G 1SAM201911R1010 1 0.370
Door mounting kit IP65
Padlockable max. 3 padlocks with bail
diameter 4 ... 6.5 mm
Yellow/red DMS132-Y 1SAM201912R1011 1 0.170
Grey/black DMS132-G 1SAM201912R1010 1 0.170
Indication I-O-T and ON-OFF-T
Main dimensions mm, inches
119  4.69"
I ON

length. The degree of protection for handles MSHD is IP64.
Ordering details
Description Shaft length Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
mm kg
Shafts
For selector type handles. Shaft diameter
6 mm. Shaft extension for door coupling
driver.
85 OXS6X85 1SCA101647R1001 1 0.020
105 OXS6X105 1SCA108043R1001 1 0.020
130 OXS6X130 1SCA101655R1001 1 0.030
180 OXS6X180 1SCA101659R1001 1 0.040
Description Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
mm kg
Selector type handles IP64
Padlockable max. 3 padlocks with bail
diameter 5 … 8 mm, door interlock in ON
position defeatable, for use with 6 mm
OXS6…types up to 180 mm or driver
shafts MSOX.
Black MSHD-LTB 1) 1SAM201920R1011 1 0.065
Yellow MSHD-LTY 1) 1SAM201920R1012 1 0.065
1) Indication I-O-T and ON-OFF-T
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Driver
Coupling driver for use with 6 mm OXS6… types up to
180 mm.
MSMN 1) 1SAM101923R0002 1 0.002
MSMNO 2) 1SAM101923R0012 1 0.002
1) Coded - Positioning of ON indication dependent from mounting orientation of the MS
2) Uncoded - Positioning of ON indication independent from mounting orientation of the MS
Description Shaft length Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
mm kg
Driver shafts
Driver shaft - combination driver & shaft.
Shaft diameter 6 mm.
32 MSOX-32 1) 1SAM101924R0003 1 0.010
30 MSOX-30 2) 1SAM101924R0013 1 0.010
1) MSOX-32 is for normal vertical use
2) MSOX-30 is for horizontal use
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Shaft alignment ring
The MSH-AR supports the long axis for alignment to the
handle inlet. It makes closing panel doors more easy.
MSH-AR 1SAM201920R1000 1 0.010
2C
D
C
24